In force as of 28.04.2020:

In section I. ACCOUNTS the following changes are made:

. ACCOUNTS

FOREIGN
A [Current Accounts BGN
CURRENCY
1 Opening:
= standard current account* BGN 2.50 EUR/USD 1.50
o
@ . . . . .
* The fee is not applicable for accounts opened via the Banking Sy stem “Internet Banking" of the Bank
= standard current account w ithout debit card* BGN 5.00 EUR/USD 2.50
; * The fee is not applicable for accounts opened via the Banking Sy stem "Internet Banking" of the Bank
[}
=z = standard current account w ith debit card BGN 2.50 EUR/USD 1.50
= joint current account BGN 10.00 EUR/USD 5.00
| Maintenance fee (per month):
= standard current account w ithout issued debit card* BGN 3.50 EUR1.90/USD 2.10
©
O = joint current account® BGN 5.00 EUR/USD 3.00
* The fee applicable for joint current accounts is valid for joint current accounts opened in Piraeus Bank Bulgaria AD.
> = standard current account w ithout issued debit card® BGN 4.00 EUR 2.10/USD 2.30
% = joint current account* BGN 8.00 EUR/USD 4.00
* The fee applicable for joint current accounts is valid for joint current accounts opened in Piraeus Bank Bulgaria AD.
D Saving Accounts BGN FOREIGN
| 1 |Opening:
S = all type saving accounts Mega and "Active money" free of charge free of charge
O = Prestige Saving Account BGN 2.00 EUR/USD 2.00
= saving account Mega Plus w ithout debit card BGN 3.50 EUR/USD 2.00
> = saving account Mega Plus w ith debit card BGN 2.00 EUR/USD 1.25
% = saving account "Active money" free of charge free of charge
= Prestige Saving Account BGN 10.00 EUR/USD 10.00
= joint saving account BGN 10.00 EUR/USD 5.00
2 |Maintenance fee:
= all type saving accounts Mega and "Active money" (monthly)* BGN 2.50 EUR 1.30/USD 1.50
* The fee is applicable for discontinued Ultima saving accounts, offered until 25.05.2016 in the offices of Alpha Bank Bulgaria Branch,
acquired by Eurobank Bulgaria AD
o] = Prestige Saving Account * | BGN 5.00 | EUR/USD 2.50
O * The fee is not collected from accounts whose av erage daily balance for the previous calendar month (the sum of each daily closing
balance throughout the month divided by the number of days in the month) is above BGN/EUR 50 000 or USD 25 000.
= joint saving account® BGN 4.00 | EUR/USD 2.50
* The fee applicable for joint saving accounts is valid for joint saving accounts opened in Piraeus Bank Bulgaria AD.
= all type saving accounts Mega (monthly)* BGN 3.00 EUR 1.50/ USD 1.80
= all type saving accounts Mega w ith debit card (monthly)* BGN 2.50 EUR 1.30/USD 1.50
* The fee is applicable for discontinued Ultima saving accounts, offered until 25.05.2016 in the offices of Alpha Bank Bulgaria Branch,
acquired by Eurobank Bulgaria AD
% = saving accounts "Active money" (monthly) BGN 2.50 EUR 1.30/USD 1.50
z - -
= Prestige Saving Account (monthly)* BGN 10.00 EUR/USD 5.00
* The fee is not collected from accounts whose average daily balance for the previous calendar month (the sum of each daily closing
balance throughout the month divided by the number of days in the month) is above BGN/EUR 50 000 or USD 25 000.
= joint saving account (monthly)* BGN 8.00 EUR/USD 4.00
* The fee applicable for joint saving accounts is valid for joint saving accounts opened in Piraeus Bank Bulgaria AD.
7 |Closing (the fee is collected only in case the account w as opened less then 6 months ago):
o . .
6 = Prestige saving account BGN 10.00 EUR/USD 10.00
= . .
% = Prestige saving account BGN 60.00 EUR/USD 60.00




In section VI. TRANSFERS / PAYMENTS the following changes are made:

VI. TRANSFERS / PAYMENTS

B

Outgoing transfers*

BGN

I FOREIGN CURRENCY

* The fees are applicable to standing orders

Within the the Bank system:

Old

" Between accounts of one and the same
customer**

BGN 2.50

EUR 1.80/USD 3.00

** |n case of a transfer from term deposit account no commission is

collected.

New

" Between accounts of one and the same
customer

BGN 2.50

EUR 1.80/USD 3.00

Removed text

Interbank transfers in BGN:

Old

21

Ordinary value date (via BISERA)*

BGN 4.00

* In case of multiple-transaction pay ment order to the state budget, only one fee is collected.

New

21

Ordinary value date (via BISERA)*

BGN 5.00

* In case of multiple-transaction pay ment order to the state budget, only one fee is collected.

Interbank transfers in foreign currency:

Credit transfer in EUR ordered to a member of EEA*:

Old

= ordinary value date for amounts up to the
equivalence of BGN 100 000

According to p. 2.1.

= same day value date (super express) or for
amounts over the equivalence of BGN 100 000

According to p. 2.2.

New

= ordinary value date for amounts up to the
equivalence of BGN 100 000

BGN 5.00

= same day value date (super express) or for
amounts over the equivalence of BGN 100 000

BGN 20.00

Direct debit — initiation, payment, rejection

" via BISERA

BGN 4.00

New | Old

" via BISERA

BGN 5.00

9.1

Return of a transfer received in favor of a bank’s client,
regardless of w ho the ordering party is:

Credit transfer in EUR orderd from a member of EEA:

old

= for amounts up to the equivalence of BGN 100 000

According to p. 2.1.

= for amounts over the equivalence of BGN 100 000

According to p. 2.2.

New

= for amounts up to the equivalence of BGN 100 000

BGN 5.00

= for amounts over the equivalence of BGN 100 000

BGN 20.00




